SSSMS COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, SOLAPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-24 ODD TERM

MONTH | WEEK DAY DATE ACTIVITY REMARK
Monday- 03-Oct-23 | Commencement of Odd Semester {All.st.aff o mn.'oduce. teachmg plan and syllabus in
Saturday individual studio subject wise
Monday- 2/10/2023- . . . .
WEEK 1 Saturday 7/10/2023 Induction programme Basic design, Design concepts etc
Saturday 07-Oct-23  |Induction programme Building constrution
Monday- 9/10/2023- | , ) . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Friday 14/10/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK 2
. Attendance, Submissions, fees, results, feed back by
OCT Saturday 14-Oct-23 | Parents meeting - T S——
Monday- 16/10/2023- | ., . ) . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Friday 2171012023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK 3
Saturday 21-Oct-23 | Workshop 1 Conducted by
. 23/10/2023- [Communication of monthly attendance to parents and . . N .
Mon- Friday 28/10/2023 | students Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
WEEK 4
Saturday 28-Oct-23 | Seminar -I Conducted by
Monday- 30/10/2023- . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Friday 411/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK 5 T o E o a
i tf
Saturday 04-Nov-23 — on of monthly a fo parents an Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
Monday- 6/11/2023-  |In-semester exam I unit test, academic sessions to be In-semester exam I and progressive marking for studio
Saturday 11/11/2023  |conducted as per Time -Table subjects
WEEK 6
Saturday 11-Nov-23  |Communication of ISE -I marks to parents and students | Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
Mon- Friday VAL Diwali vacation Diwali vacation pration time for completing term work
NOV 15/11/2023
WEEK 7 [Monday- 16/11/2023- . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Friday 18/11/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
Saturday 18-Nov-23 | Workshop -II Conducted by
Monday- 20/11/2023- | . ) . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
WEEK 8 Friday 25/11/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
Sty 25-Nov-23 |Parents meeting - II Attendance, Submissions, fees, results, feed back by
students
. 27/11/2023- . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Mon- Friday 2/12/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK C ication of h d d IS
Saturday 02-Dec-23 on of montbly at rhEaa Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
marks to parents and students
Monday- 4/12/2023-  |In-semester exam I unit test, academic sessions to be In-semester exam I and progressive marking for studio
Saturday 9/12/2023  |conducted as per Time -Table subjects
WEEK 10 — :
Saturday 09-Dec-23 Szmusmcauon Sifmoniivakendanceijpaiensland Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
Monday- 11/12/2023- | ) . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Friday 16/12/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK 11 —
i ttend:
DEC Saturday 16-Dec-23 gu dents oaclmeuthivs parsitland Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
Monday- 18/12/2023- . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Friday 23/12/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK 1
Saturday 23-Dec-23  Seminar -IT Conducted by
Monday- 25/12/2023- . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
Wed 30/12/2023 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
WEEK 13 © ication ISE -II ks d
Saturday 30-Dec-23 stz;ne:ltusmcauon I test marks to parents an Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
Monday- 1/1/2024- . ) . Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
WEEK 14 Saturday 6/1/2024 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
Saturday 06-Jan-24 Crpmmmmtezsiten o m iy gfinitweo ol T m Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
to parents and students
WEEK 15 Monday- 8/1/2024-  |Improvement test/Unit test -III, Academic sessions to be [In-semester exam III and progressive marking for studio
Saturday 13/1/2024 | conducted as per time -table subjects
Saturday 13-Jan-24 (el e review Srell gy besis, Canpi o Internal marking review of theory subjects
of class room teaching
Monday- 15/1/2024- Checking to be completed by concerned faculty in
JAN Y- o 2 p! y y
WEEK 16 Saturday 20/1/2024 Classes to be conducted as per Time -Table individual studio
icati ttend i
Saturday 20-Jan-24 ¢ Eneimiilye andimoicrenent Coordinated by class coordinator from concerned faculty
test marks to parents and students
WEEK 17 Mond: 22/1/2024:
onday- - e s . . . . . 5 5
Saturday 27/1/2024 Final internal review of all Studio subjects Internal marking review of studio subjects
Monday 29-Jan-24  |Final and internal Final internal marking of all subject
WEEK 18
30-01-2024 - . R .
External oral examinations Tentative schedule of university ion
onwards
Preparation leave for university theory examination Tentative schedule of university ion
University theory papers to start Tentative schedule of university ion

COMMENCEMENT OF EVEN SEMES

ER

NOTE:The scheduled dates in acedemic calender are subject to change
All dates of internal and external reviews are subject to change as per the PAHSU university schedule and examinations .
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